
ANNUAL CONFIDENTIAL REPORTS OF MINISTERIAL STAFF (CLERICAL CATEGORY) IN THE DEPARTMENT 

OF HORTICULTURE. 

 

(A-Available, NA-Not Available and – denotes not appointed) 

 

Sr.No Name & Designation of Officer.  ACR’s availability  ACR’s availability. 

Date of 

birth. 

2000

-01 

2001

-02 

2002

-03 

2003   

-04 

2004  

-05 

2005

-06 

2006

-07 

2007

-08 

2008

-09 

2009

-10 

2010

-11 

1. Anita Kumari Sharma 13.9.59 A A A A A A NA A A NA  

2 Anil Kumar 6.2.73 A A A A A A A A A A  

3. Anita Kumari 8.3.71 A A A A A A A A A A  

4. Arun Kumar 3.7.65 A A A A A A A A A A  

5. Anita Devi 25.9.69 A A A A A A A A A A  

6 Amin Chand Khachi 28.8.56 A A A A A A A A A A  

7 Amarjeet Parmar 2.1.59 A A A A NA NA NA NA NA NA  

8 Ashok Kumar Gupta 10.5.60 NA NA NA NA NA A A A A A  

              

              

9 Bhajju Ram 19.6.53 -- -- -- -- A A A A A A  

10 Balak Ram 2.2.74 A A A A A A A A A NA  

11 Basant Lal 2.11.54 A A A A A A A A A A  

12 Bhagat Chand Gautam 3.6.56 A A A A A A A A A A  

13 Balam Ram 26.5.62 -- -- -- -- -- -- A A A A  

14 Bhagwan Sahay Mehta 1.6.65 A A A A A A A NA NA NA  

15 Balbir Singh 25.2.60 A A A A A A A A NA NA  
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16 C.L.Tegta 21.1.53 A A A A A A A A A A  

17 Chamaser Singh 21.2.69 A A A A A A A A A A  

18 Chaman Lal 25.3.57 A A A A A A A A A A  

19 Chain Ram 11.1.57 A A A A A A A A A NA  

20 Chaman Lal 3.4.59 A A A A NA A A A A A  

21 Chander Mohan 1.6.63 A A A A NA A A A A A  

              

              

22 Davinder Kumar 5.4.78 A A A A A A A A A A  

23 Dalip Kumar 15.9.70 A A A A A A A NA A NA  

24 Depinder Negi 17.3.79 A A A A A A A A A A  

25 Dharam Singh Chandel. 27.8.55 A A A A A A A A A A  

26 Dharam Chand Naryal 17.4.54 A A NA NA NA NA NA A A NA  

27 Daya Nand Sharma 15.7.56 A A A A A A A A A A  

28 Devi Singh 21.5.81 A A A A NA NA NA NA NA NA  

29 Dinesh Kumar 15.12.70 A A A A A A A A A A  

30 Dinesh Kumar Saklani 4.10.74 A A A NA A A A A A A  

31 Dinesh Sharma 15.3.57 A A A A A A A A A A  

32 Dev Raj Sharma 25.12.54 A A A A A A A A A A  

33 Dharam Prakash Sharma 25.4.56 A A A A A A A A A A  

34 Davinder Singh 23.4.71 A A A A A A A A A A  

              

35 Gurcharan Singh 14.10.59 -- -- -- -- -- A A A A A  

36 Goverdhan Dass Mehta 8.12.54 A A A A A A A A A A  

37 Gian Singh Chauhan 20.3.74 -- -- -- -- A A A A A A  

38 Gorkhu Ram 3.4.54 A A A A A A A A A A  

39 Gian Chand 3.4.56 A A A A A A A A A A  
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40 Harish Kumar 1.8.66 A A A A A A A A A A  

41 Het Ram  25.4.64 A A A A A A A NA A NA  

              

              

42 Ishwar Dass Sharma 10.2.53 A A A A A A A A A A  

43 Ishwar Singh Sharma 18.5.59 A A A A A A A A A A  

              

              

44 Jasbir Kumar Singhi 3.4.56 A A A A A A A A A A  

45 Jatinder Singh 7.7.74 -- -- -- -- A A NA A A A  

46 Jai Gopal Chauhan 26.7.64 A A A A A A A A A A  

47 Jeevan Prakash 18.8.75 -- -- -- -- A A A A A A  

              

48 Kahan Singh Verma 16.6.54 A A A A A A A A A A  

49 Kamlesh Sharad 23.5.56 A A A A A A A A A A  

50 Krishna Kumari 24.2.55 A A A A A A A A A A  

51 Kulwant Kaur 13.1.60 A A A A A A A A A A  

52 Kedashwar Gautam 24.10.62 -- -- -- -- -- A A A NA A  

53 Kanta Yadav 6.9.53 -- -- -- -- -- -- A A A A  

54 Krishan Kumar Sood 29.6.56 A A A A A NA NA NA NA NA  

55 Kartar Singh 4.6.59 -- -- -- -- A A A A A A  

56 Kamal Kishore 6.7.67 -- -- -- -- A A A A A A  

57 Kamla Thakur 27.4.56 A A A A A A A A A A  

58 Kumar Gaurav 4.9.75 NA A A A A A A A A A  

59 Kummud Kumar Sharma 3.6.62 A A A A A NA A A A A  

60 Kuldeep Chand 15.1.59 A A A A NA A A A A A  
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61 Lobhi Ram 29.3.68 A A A A A A A A A A  

62 Laiq Ram 31.7.75 NA NA A A A A A A A A  

              

              

63 Mohan Lal 28.5.74 A A A A A A A A A A  

64 Manoj Kumar 12.4.70 A A A A A A A A A A  

65 Mast Ram Negi 2.7.54 A A A A A A A A A A  

66 Man Singh 1.5.57 A A A A A A A A A A  

67 Mohinder Singh 16.12.75 A A A A A A A A A A  

68 Mohan Lal 2.6.74 A A A A A A A A A A  

69 Mohammed Ashik 11.1.67 A A A A A NA A A A A  

70 Meer Chand 2.4.68 A A A A A A A A A A  

71 Manju Kumari 16.7.80 -- -- A A A A A A A A  

72 Mahender Singh 16.12.56 A A A A A A A A A A  

              

              

73 Naveen Kumar 10.3.68 A A A A A A A A A A  

74 Naresh Kumar 10.11.80 -- -- -- -- A A A A A A  

75 Naresh Kumar 26.12.79 A A A A A A A A A A  

76 Nirmla Devi 20.8.62 A A A A A A A A A A  

77 Neeta Fanyan 2.4.74 A A A A A A A A A A  

78 Narender Kumar 5.1.69 A A A A A A A A A A  

79 Nikka Ram 7.6.53 A A A A A A A A A A  

80 Neeraj Kumar 21.8.79 -- -- -- -- A A A A A A  

81 Naginder Singh Thakur 26.11.79 -- A A A A A A A A A  

82 Neelam Kumari 10.10.60 -- -- -- -- -- A A A A A  
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83 Om Prakash 12.7.78 A A A A NA NA NA NA NA NA  

84 Onkar Nath Walia 14.4.67 A A A A A A A A A A  

              

              

85 Prem Lal Kaundal 23.2.63 A A A A A A A A A A  

86 Parvinder Kumar 26.6.84 -- -- -- -- A A A A A A  

87 Parshotam Singh 10.5.65 A A A A A A A A A A  

88 Prem Singh 18.11.68 A A A A A A A A A A  

89 Prem Lal John 4.12.55 A A A A A A A A A A  

90 Pawan Kumar 11.10.74 A A A A A A A A A A  

91 Pancham Singh 5.2.62 A A A A A A A A NA A  

92 Pooja Manta 20.2.75 -- -- -- -- A A A A A A  

93 Prem Lal 7.5.57 A A A NA A A A A A A  

94 Parvinder Kumar 12.5.80 -- -- A A A A A A A A  

95 Prakash Chand 19.5.56 A A A A A A A A A A  

96 Prakash Chand 28.12.72 -- A A A A A A A A A  

              

              

97 Ravinder Nath Joghi 2.6.75 -- -- -- -- -- A A A A A  

98 Rajinder Kumar  15.12.66 A A A A NA A A A A A  

99 Ranbir Singh Negi 15.11.65 A A A A A A A A A A  

100 Rajeev Kumar Markandey 30.3.67 A A A A A A A A NA A  

101 Rattan Chand Sharma 16.7.53 A A A A A A A A A A  

102 Ram Lal Thakur 5.1.81 -- -- -- -- A A A A A A  

103 Ravinder Singh Zogta 15.2.65 A A A A A A A A A A  

104 Roshan Lal Sharma 13.1.62 A A A A A A A A A A  

105 Rajesh Kumar 25.3.78 A A A A A A A A NA A  
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106 Ramesh Chand 28.8.80 -- -- -- A NA A A A NA NA  

107 Rajinder Singh 27.12.83 -- -- -- -- A A A A A NA  

108 Ramesh Chand 10.1.70 A A A A A A A A A NA  

109 Ram Krishan 7.7.65 A A A A A NA NA NA NA NA  

              

              

110 Sansar Chand  15.6.62 A A A A A A A A A NA  

111 Surinder Kumar 18.12.75 A A A A A A A A A A  

112 Swroop Kumar 12.10.56 A A NA A A A A A A NA  

113 Sanjeev Kumar 5.1.73 A A A A A A A A A A  

114 Shareshta Kaushal 6.1.53 A A NA NA A A A A A A  

115 Sanjay Kumar 4.4.77 -- -- A A A A A A A NA  

116 Sewak Ram 2.12.58 A A A A A A A A A A  

117 Sahib Singh 5.7.76 A A A A A A A A A A  

118 Sunil Kumar 31.1.63 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- A A  

119 Sunil Dutt 28.8.64 A A A A A A A A A A  

120 Sudershana Sharma 18.1.54 A A A A A A A A NA A  

121 Sohan Singh 12.2.56 A A A A A A A A A A  

122 Shaleel Kumar 4.8.74 A A A A A A A A A A  

123 Salig Ram Sharma 25.8.66 A A A A A A A A A A  

124 Sunil Dutt 18.4.74 -- -- -- -- A A A A A A  

125 Surinderjeet  1.7.65 A A A A A A A A A A  

126 Shavinder Kumar 24.1.79 -- A A A A A A A A A  

127 Satish Kumar 2.4.74 A A A A A A A A A A  

128 Suman Devi 15.6.65 A NA A A A A A A A A  

129 Shrawan Singh Negi 6.8.66 A A A A A A A A A A  

130 Shyam Sunder Dogra 8.5.56 A A A A A A A A A A  
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131 Shiv Ram 21.3.53 A A A A A NA A A A NA  

132 Sushma Chauhan 1.7.64 A A A A A A A A A A  

133 Satya Devi 27.4.54 A A A A A A A A A A  

              

              

134 Tulsi Namgial 8.3.62 A A A A A A A A A A  

135 Thakur Lal Negi 14.10.55 A A A A A A A A A A  

              

              

136 Udey Chand 10.1.77 -- -- -- -- -- -- A A A A  

137 Uma Verma 4.1.55 A A A A A A A A A A  

              

              

138 Vikas Kumar 9.11.74 -- -- -- -- A A A A A A  

139 Vinod Kumar 24.4.77 A A A A A A A A A A  

140 Vinod Kumar 22.10.70 A A A A A A NA A A A  

141 Viveka Nand 5.3.74 A A A A A A A A A A  

              

              

142 Yog Raj 15.5.78 -- A A A A A A A A NA  

143 Yog Raj Thakur 9.4.66 A A A A A NA A A A A  

144 Y.G.Negi 26.10.58 A A A A A A A A A A  

145 Yoginder Singh Kanwar 29.5.53 A A A A A A A A A A  

              

              

              

 



ANNUAL CONFIDENTIAL REPORTS OF MINISTERIAL STAFF (STENOGRAPHY CATEGORY) IN THE 

DEPARTMENT OF HORTICULTURE. 
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1. Govind Ram 4.5.53 A A A A A A A A A A  

2. Shyama Devi 30.3.58 A A A A A A A A A A  

3. Sushma Devi 15.7.67 A A A A A A A A A A  

4 Pushp Lata 28.8.56 A A A NA A A A A A A  

5 Kulwant Singh 11.11.55 A A A A A A A A A A  

6 Ganesh Dutt 8.3.56 A A A A A A A A A A  

7 Amar Singh 10.8.63 A A A A A NA A A A A  

8 Ishwar Singh Raina 10.8.63 A A A A A A A NA NA NA  

9 Latif Mehmood 5.11.60 A A A A A NA A A A A  

10 Hukam Chand 2.3.58 A A A A A A A A A A  

11 Surekha Kumari 2.2.61 A A A A A A A A A A  

12 Krishan Kishore Thakur 23.4.60 A A A A A A A A A A  

13 Sukhmi Ram 3.3.62 A A A A A A A A A A  

14 Narinder Kumar Sharma 31.3.59 A A A NA A A A A A A  

15 Roshan Lal Negi 20.3.60 A A A A A A A A A A  

16 Subhash Chand 12.3.60 A A A A A A A A A A  

17 Raj Kumar 23.11.67 A A A A A A A A A A  

18 Sumna Devi 13.6.72 -- -- -- -- A A A A NA NA  

19 Pushpa Negi 30.12.56 A A A A A A A A A A  

20 Vikram Chand 15.3.63 A A A A A A A A A A  

21 Veena Sharma 27.12.55 A A A A A A A A A A  

 


